504168267 01/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4214945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN T CONNOR	12/02/2016
CRAIG H PETERS	12/12/2016
BRIAN E. HARDIN	11/29/2016
DHEA SUSENO	11/30/2016
DANIEL J HELLEBUSCH	11/29/2016
ERIK SAUAR	12/07/2016
JENNIFER HUANG	11/30/2016
JESSE J HINRICHER	11/30/2016
TOM YU-TANG LIN	12/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLANT PV
Street Address:	850 MARINA VILLAGE PARKWAY
City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15360955

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)301-8776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5102146260

Email: rpcaron@caronip.com

Correspondent Name: R'SUE CARON

Address Line 1: 2750 ELMWOOD AVE

Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PPV-013US_C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R'SUE POPOWICH CARON

SIGNATURE:	/rpc/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2017	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=PPV-013US_C_AsnmtSigned_p	or#page1.tif	
source=PPV-013US_C_AsnmtSigned_p	or#page2.tif	
source=PPV-013US_C_AsnmtSigned_p	or#page3.tif	
source=PPV-013US_C_AsnmtSigned_pr#page4.tif		
source=PPV-013US_C_AsnmtSigned_p	or#page5.tif	
source=PPV-013US_C_AsnmtSigned_p	or#page6.tif	
source=PPV-013US_C_AsnmtSigned_p	or#page7.tif	
source=PPV-013US_C_AsnmtSigned_p	or#page8.tif	
source=PPV-013US_C_AsnmtSigned_p	or#page9.tif	
source=PPV-013US_C_AsnmtSigned_p	or#page10.tif	
source=PPV-013US_C_AsnmtSigned_p	or#page11.tif	
source=PPV-013US_C_AsnmtSigned_p	or#page12.tif	

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: PRINT-ON PASTES FOR MODIFYING MATERIAL PROPERTIES OF METAL PARTICLE LAYERS (Docket No. PPV-013US_C), and

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;

AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on November 23, 2016 as Application No. 15/360,955:

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 36188 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to PLANT PV, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 850 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 102, Alameda. California 95401 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

PPV-013US_C Assignment

1)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Brian E. Hardin	
2)	Signature:	A	Date:
	Typed Name:	Erik Sanar	
3)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Ohea Suseno	
		Aesse I. Hinricher	~ ## 2.41
4)	Signature:		Date: 30 Nov 2016
	Typed Name: ,	Jesse J. Hinricher	
S)	Signature:		Poster
29	Typed Name:	Jennifer Huang	Date:
6)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Tom Yue-Tang Lin	
7)	Signature:		Date:
7,7	Typed Name:	Stephen T. Connor	
and the	ndon.		* ************************************
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Daniel J. Hellebusch	Date:
	a y peut manne.		
9)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Craig H. Peters	

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: PRINT-ON PASTES FOR MODIFYING MATERIAL PROPERTIES OF METAL PARTICLE LAYERS (Docket No. PPV-013US_C), and

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;

AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on November 23, 2016 as Application No. 15/360,955:

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 36188 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to PLANT PV, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 850 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 102, Alameda. California 95401 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

	Signature: Typed Name:	Brian E. Hardin	Date:
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Erik Savar	Date:
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dhea Suseno	Date:
4)	Signature; Typed Name;	Jesse J. Himricher	Date:
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jennifer Huang	Date:
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Tom Yuc-Tang Lin	Date:
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Aughen T. Connor	Date: _12/2/16
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Daniel J. Hellebusch	Date:
9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Craia H. Peters	Date:

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: PRINT-ON PASTES FOR MODIFYING MATERIAL PROPERTIES OF METAL PARTICLE LAYERS (Docket No. PPV-013US_C), and

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;

AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on November 23, 2016 as Application No. 15/360,955;

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 36188 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to **PLANT PV**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 850 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 102, Alameda, California 95401 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Brian E. Hardin	Date: 11/29/16
2)	Signature; Typed Name:	Erik Sauar	Date:
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dhea Suseno	Date: <u>U[30/2016</u>
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jesse J. Hinricher	Date:
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jennifer Huang	Date:
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Tom Yue-Tang Lin	Date:
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	Stephen T. Connor	Date:
8)	Signature: Typed Name:	Daniel J. Helldbusch	Date: \(\lambda \lambda \lambd
9)	Signature: Typed Name:	Craig H. Peters	Date: 12/12/16

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: PRINT-ON PASTES FOR MODIFYING MATERIAL PROPERTIES OF METAL PARTICLE LAYERS (Docket No. PPV-013US C), and

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application,

AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on November 23, 2016 as Application No. 15/369,955;

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 36188 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to PLANT PV, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 850 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 102, Alameda, California 95401 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

PPV-013US_C Assignment

1)	Signature:		Date:	w-
7.	Typed Name:	Brian F. Hardin	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Link Sausi	Date: $D_{\ell} \leftarrow 7\%$]67
	typed some.	City Strim		
3)	Signature:		Date:	
×*;	Typed Name:	Dhea Suseno		
4)	Signature:	<u></u>	Date:	u.
	Typed Name:	Jesse J. Hinricher		
5)	Signature:		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Jennifer Huang		
6)	Signature:		Date:	×v.
	Typed Name:	Tom Yue-Tang Lin		
7)	Signature:	commonwealth and a second	Date:	jeci.
	Typed Name:	Stephen T. Connor		
8)	Signature	Daniel J. Hellebusch	Date:	es.
	Typed Name:	Daniei J. Hellebusch		
9)	Signature	Crain II Peters	Date:	,,,,
	EXPORT PROPERTY	E TOTAL BE SEED SEEDS		

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: PRINT-ON PASTES FOR MODIFYING MATERIAL PROPERTIES OF METAL PARTICLE LAYERS (Docket No. PPV-013US_C), and

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;

AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on November 23, 2016 as Application No. 15/360,955:

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 36188 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to PLANT PV, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 850 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 102, Alameda. California 95401 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Brian E. Hardin	
2)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Erik Sauar	
3)	Signature:	Dhea Suseno	Date:
	Typed Name:	Dhea Suseno	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Jesse J. Hinricher	
5)	Signature:	Air Home	Date: 11-30-16
	Typed Name:	Jeffnife Huang	
6)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Tom Yue-Tang Lin	
7)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Stephen T. Connor	
8)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Daniel J. Hellebusch	
9)	Signature:	Craig H. Peters	Date:
	Typed Name:	Craig H. Peters	

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: **PRINT-ON PASTES FOR MODIFYING MATERIAL PROPERTIES OF METAL PARTICLE LAYERS** (Docket No. PPV-013US C), and

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;

AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on November 23, 2016 as Application No. 15/360,955;

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 36188 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to **PLANT PV**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 850 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 102, Alameda, California 95401 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Brian E. Hardin	
2)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Erik Sauar	
3)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Dhea Suseno	-
4)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Jesse J. Hinricher	
5)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Jennifer Huang	
6)	Signature:	Tom Lin	Date: 12/4/2016
9)	Typed Name:	Tom Yu-Tang Lin	
7)	Signature:		Date:
,		Stephen T. Connor	-
8)	Signature:		Date:
		Daniel J. Hellebusch	
9)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Craig H. Peters	